## EL DORADO UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

## PRESS RELEASE

SUPERINTENDENT'S OFFICE 4675 MISSOURI FLAT ROAD PLACERVILLE CA 95667

> Contact Information: Serena Fuson (530) 622-5081 ext. 7225 sfuson@eduhsd.k12.ca.us

## **FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE**

June 20, 2022 | El Dorado County, CA

## **Wellness Center Activities for Summer 2022**

Happy Summer parents and students!

We at the Wellness Centers are hoping you've all enjoyed summer this far. We would love to add some fun and free options for students during the week by offering activities hosted by the EDUHSD Wellness Centers. Below you will see a link to a Google form. This form currently has options to sign up for events throughout June and July at the different high school sites. Further details will be provided with RSVP, all events will be hosted after the hours of summer school.

Summer 2022 Activities RSVP Form: <a href="https://forms.gle/3PGWkyZrxc4Hy7rR6">https://forms.gle/3PGWkyZrxc4Hy7rR6</a>

If you have any questions or need to cancel after you've signed up, please feel free to reach out to the email address that corresponds to your school and let us know. Below are the email addresses for each Wellness Center:

trojanwellness @eduhsd.k12.ca.us bruinwellness @eduhsd.k12.ca.us diamondbackwellness @eduhsd.k12.ca.us cougarwellness @eduhsd.k12.ca.us saintwellness @eduhsd.k12.ca.us

Hope to see you this summer!

SCFS Wellness Center Team

Please note that the Wellness Center is open Mon-Fri, 8am-4pm to offer support to students and families as needed. Feel free to reach out if you would like to schedule an appointment with us.